
 

 

Richard Family Genealogy 

 

Descendants of Pierre Richard [#2] 

& Marguerite Landry 

 

Generations 1-9 

 
 

 

 

 

Mark B. Arslan 

407 Highlands Lake Drive 

Cary, NC 27518-9167 

marslan@nc.rr.com 

 

Richard Genealogy Web Site: http://arslanmb.org/richard/richard.html 
 

7 October 2014 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 2 

 2. Pierre RICHARD   (male) 

   B. 1660-1662 @ (Port-Royal, Acadia)?  [1347, 1348, 24728, 28844] 

   M. /1/ 1686-1693 @ (Port-Royal, Acadia)? to   [24728] 

          Marguerite LANDRY 

           (daughter of Rene LANDRY & Marie BERNARD)  [1348] 

         b. 1671-1674 @ (Port-Royal, Acadia)?  [1348, 24728] 

 

  21. Rene RICHARD   (male) 

    B. 1688-1689 @ (Port-Royal, Acadia)?  [24728] 

    M. /1/ before 1712 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)? to   [24953] 

           Marie Joseph BABIN 

            (daughter of Vincent BABIN & Anne TERRIOT)  [24728] 

          b. 1691-1692 @ (Baie-des-Mines, Acadia)?  [24728, 24953] 

          d. 14 Mar 1738 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24953] 

 

   211. Pierre RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 27 Feb 1712 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24951, 24952] 

     M. /1/ 21 Nov 1735 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951] 

            Marguerite GRANGER 

             (daughter of Pierre GRANGER & Elisabeth|Isabelle GUILBAULT)  [24951] 

 

   212. Marie RICHARD   (female) 

     B. ca. 1713 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24951] 

     M. /1/ 3 Nov 1733 @ Grand-Pre (Pisiguit), Acadia to   [24951] 

            Joseph LANDRY 

             (son of Rene LANDRY & Marie DUGAS)  [24951] 

           b. ca. 1713 @   [24951] 

 

   213. Claude RICHARD   (male) 

     B. ca. 1716 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24951, 24953] 

     D. 11 Feb 1747 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24953] 

     M. /1/ 21 Nov 1740 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951] 

            Cecile MELANSON 

             (daughter of Jean MELANSON & Marguerite DUGAS)  [24951] 

           b. ca. 1720 @   [24951] 

 

    2131. Anne RICHARD   (female) 

      B. 3 Sep 1741 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

    2132. Charles RICHARD   (male) 

      B. 24 Dec 1742 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

    2133. Joseph RICHARD   (male) 

      B. 23 Nov 1744 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

    2134. Marguerite RICHARD   (female) 

      B. 7 Nov 1746 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   214. Joseph RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 18 Dec 1718 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24951, 24952] 

     M. /1/ 27 Feb 1745 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951] 

            Blanche LEBLANC 



 

 3 

             (daughter of Claude LEBLANC & Jeanne DUGAS)  [24951, 24952] 

           b. 12 Jun 1722 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   215. Jean Baptiste RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 17 Aug 1721 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

     M. /1/ before 1746 @  to  

            Marguerite Genevieve LANDRY 

 

    2151. Pierre RICHARD   (male) 

      B. 30 Aug 1746 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   216. Armand RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 22 Jan 1724 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

  22. Jean RICHARD   (male) 

    B. 1690-1691 @ (Baie-des-Mines, Acadia)?  [24728] 

    D. 1714-1718 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24951] 

    M. /1/ 15 Jan 1714 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951] 

           Jeanne DUGAS 

            (daughter of Abraham DUGAS & Jeanne GUILBAULT)  [24951] 

 

  23. Marguerite RICHARD   (female) 

    B. ca. 1690 @   [24953] 

    D. 15 Sep 1746 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24953] 

    M. /1/ 12 Jan 1711 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951] 

           Joseph DUGAS 

            (son of Abraham DUGAS & Jeanne GUILBAULT)  [24951] 

    M. /2/ before 1746 @  to   [24953] 

           ----- LATOUR 

 

  24. Angelique RICHARD   (female) 

    M. /1/ 22 Oct 1714 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951] 

           Bernard DAIGLE 

            (son of Bernard DAIGLE & Marie BOURG)  [24951] 

 

  25. Anne RICHARD   (female) 

    M. /1/ 16 Jan 1719 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951] 

           Joseph GRANGER 

            (son of Pierre GRANGER & Elisabeth|Isabelle GUILBAULT)  [24951] 

 

  26. Pierre RICHARD   (male) 

    M. /1/ 29 Jul 1726 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951] 

           Cecile GRANGER 

            (daughter of Pierre GRANGER & Elisabeth|Isabelle GUILBAULT)  [24951] 

 

   261. Marie RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 14 Oct 1727 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   262. Anne RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 27 Feb 1729 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   263. Jean RICHARD   (male) 



 

 4 

     B. 19 Feb 1731 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   264. Marguerite RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 13 Mar 1733 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   265. Pierre RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 29 Apr 1736 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   266. Marguerite Joseph RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 24 May 1739 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   267. Cecile RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 19 Jul 1742 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   268. Genevieve Marguerite RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 16 Apr 1747 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952, 24953] 

     D. 4 Dec 1747 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24953] 

 

  27. Jacques RICHARD   (male) 

    B. ca. 1707 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24951] 

    M. /1/ 26 Jun 1730 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951] 

           Anne LEBLANC 

            (daughter of Charles LEBLANC & Marie GAUTROT)  [24951, 24952] 

          b. 30 Jan 1710 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24951, 24952, 24953] 

          d. 12 Aug 1733 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24953] 

    M. /2/ 17 Jan 1735 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951, 24953] 

           Anne GRANGER 

            (daughter of Pierre GRANGER & Elisabeth|Isabelle GUILBAULT)  [24951] 

          b. ca. 1712-1714 @   [24951, 24953] 

          d. 13 Jun 1747 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24953] 

 

   271. Joseph RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 5 Nov 1731 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   272. Charles Ignace RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 31 Jul 1733 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   273. Marie Anne RICHARD   (female, of father's second marriage) 

     B. 9 Dec 1735 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   274. Marguerite Joseph RICHARD   (female, of father's second marriage) 

     B. 17 Apr 1737 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   275. Madeleine Joseph RICHARD   (female, of father's second marriage) 

     B. 4 Oct 1739 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   276. Elisabeth RICHARD   (female, of father's second marriage) 

     B. 30 Apr 1742 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   277. Anne RICHARD   (female, of father's second marriage) 

     B. 9 Oct 1744 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 



 

 5 

 

   278. Jean Baptiste RICHARD   (male, of father's second marriage) 

     B. 14 Jan 1747 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

  28. Charles RICHARD   (male) 

    B. 11 Apr 1710 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

    M. /1/ 18 Aug 1734 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951, 24953] 

           Catherine Joseph GAUTROT 

            (daughter of Claude GAUTROT & Marie TERRIOT)  [24951] 

          b. ca. 1709 @   [24953] 

          d. 18 Mar 1747 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24953] 

 

   281. Paul RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 24 Jan 1736 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   282. Marguerite Joseph RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 14 Oct 1738 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   283. Joseph RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 21 Nov 1740 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

     M. /1/  to  

            Marie Luce BOURG 

 

    2831. Marie Esther RICHARD   (female) 

      B. 23 Jun 1775 @ Tracadieche [Carleton], Bonaventure Co., PQ  [32156] 

 

    2832. Janvier Constant RICHARD   (male) 

      B. 22 Jan 1777 @ Tracadieche [Carleton], Bonaventure Co., PQ  [32156] 

 

    2833. Marie Therese RICHARD   (female) 

      B. 7 Sep 1778 @ Tracadieche [Carleton], Bonaventure Co., PQ  [32156] 

 

    2834. Marie Rebecca RICHARD   (female) 

      B. 3 Jun 1780 @ Tracadieche [Carleton], Bonaventure Co., PQ  [32156] 

 

   284. Elisabeth RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 20 Oct 1743 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   285. Genevieve RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 31 Mar 1746 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

  29. Joseph RICHARD   (male) 

    B. 7 Feb 1712 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24951, 24952] 

    M. /1/ 21 Feb 1735 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia to   [24951] 

           Marguerite Charlotte LEBLANC 

            (daughter of Charles LEBLANC & Marie GAUTROT)  [24951] 

          b. ca. 1715 @ (Grand-Pre, Acadia)?  [24951] 

 

   291. Marguerite RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 13 Dec 1735 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 



 

 6 

   292. Antoine Estienne RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 13 Jun 1738 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   293. Simon RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 2 Dec 1740 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   294. Francoise RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 17 Sep 1743 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

  2A. Paul RICHARD   (male) 

    M. /1/ before 1741 @  to  

           Madeleine LEBLANC 

            (daughter of Charles LEBLANC & Marie GAUTROT)  [24952] 

          b. 6 Apr 1719 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   2A1. Mathurin RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 18 Jun 1741 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   2A2. Amans RICHARD   (male) 

     B. 1 Mar 1744 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

   2A3. Marie Madeleine RICHARD   (female) 

     B. 8 Oct 1746 @ Grand-Pre, Acadia  [24952] 

 

 



 

 7 

Sources 
 
    1347  Canada & Acadia Census: 1671 Acadia, Port-Royal 

    1348  Canada & Acadia Census: 1686 Acadia, Port-Royal 

   24728  Canada & Acadia Census: 1693 Acadia, Baie-des-Mines 

   24951  Vital Records: Acadia, Grand-Pre, St-Charles-des-Mines, Marriages 

   24952  Vital Records: Acadia, Grand-Pre, St-Charles-des-Mines, Baptisms 

   24953  Vital Records: Acadia, Grand-Pre, St-Charles-des-Mines, Burials 

   28844  Canada & Acadia Census: 1701 Acadia, Grand-Pre 

   32156  Vital Records: PQ, Bonaventure Co., Carleton, Baptisms 



 

 8 

Name Index 
 
Babin, Marie Joseph 21/1 

Bourg, Marie Luce 283/1 

Daigle, Bernard 24/1 

Dugas, Jeanne 22/1 

      Joseph 23/1 

Gautrot, Catherine Joseph 28/1 

Granger, Anne 27/2 

      Cecile 26/1 

      Joseph 25/1 

      Marguerite 211/1 

Landry, Joseph 212/1 

      Marguerite 2/1 

      Marguerite Genevieve 215/1 

Latour, ----- 23/2 

Leblanc, Anne 27/1 

      Blanche 214/1 

      Madeleine 2A/1 

      Marguerite Charlotte 29/1 

Melanson, Cecile 213/1 

Richard, Amans 2A2 

      Angelique 24 

      Anne 2131 

      Anne 25 

      Anne 262 

      Anne 277 

      Antoine Estienne 292 

      Armand 216 

      Cecile 267 

      Charles 2132 

      Charles 28 

      Charles Ignace 272 

      Claude 213 

      Elisabeth 276 

      Elisabeth 284 

      Francoise 294 

      Genevieve 285 

      Genevieve Marguerite 268 

      Jacques 27 

      Janvier Constant 2832 

      Jean 22 

      Jean 263 

      Jean Baptiste 215 

      Jean Baptiste 278 

      Joseph 2133 

      Joseph 214 

      Joseph 271 

      Joseph 283 

      Joseph 29 

      Madeleine Joseph 275 

      Marguerite 2134 

      Marguerite 23 

      Marguerite 264 

      Marguerite 291 

      Marguerite Joseph 266 

      Marguerite Joseph 274 

      Marguerite Joseph 282 

      Marie 212 

      Marie 261 

      Marie Anne 273 

      Marie Esther 2831 

      Marie Madeleine 2A3 

      Marie Rebecca 2834 

      Marie Therese 2833 

      Mathurin 2A1 

      Paul 281 

      Paul 2A 

      Pierre 2 

      Pierre 211 

      Pierre 2151 

      Pierre 26 

      Pierre 265 

      Rene 21 

      Simon 293 

 

 


